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  DANSK
Brugsanvisning My Hood Golazo mål

Nedenfor vigtige informationer De skal læse igennem inden My Hood 
målet tages i brug.

Advarsel, sikkerhed & anvendelse:  

ADVARSEL
 » My Hood mål er ikke til børn under 3 år. Indeholder små dele, risiko 
for kvælning. 

 » Målet skal samles af en voksen. Det kan være nemmere at samle 
hvis man er 2 voksne.

 » Der bør altid være en voksen tilstede når børn bruger My Hood 
mål. 

 » My Hood mål må kun benyttes på private og lukkede områder. 
 » My Hood mål må kun benyttes på vandrette flader og ikke på skrå 
flader/bakker, for at undgå målet vælter.

 » My Hood mål er kun til privat brug og ikke til commerciel brug.
 » Det anbefales at rengøre målrammen regemlmæssigt med vand 
og sæbe, for at undgå at der overføres bakterier mellem forskellige 
brugere af målet.

 » My Hood mål i plastik, aluminium eller stål har generelt ikke behov 
for vedligeholdelse, men det anbefales at smøre olie på skruer, 
måtrikker og andre bevægelige dele for at undgå de ruster.

 » Dette produkt må ikke smides ud sammen med 
husholdningsaffaldet, men skal bortskaffes på korrekt vis. 

På næste side finder De samlevejledning. Venligst følg denne 
vejledning. Vær særligt opmærksom på at skruer og klamper bliver 
strammet og fastgjort forsvarligt.

  Fodboldmålet er testet og godkendt i henhold til EN71

My Hood mål er produceret i Taiwan. Importeret af Euro Play, 
Industrivej 16, DK-6630 Rødding.

  ENGLISH
User manual My Hood Golazo goal   

Below important you shall read carefully before start using MY HOOD 
football goal.

Use of MY HOOD football goal Safety & warnings:  

WARNING
 » MY HOOD football goal is not for children below 3 years. Contain 
small parts that can cause choking hazards. 

 » The football goal must be assembled by an adult. Some goals can 
be easier to assemble if 2 adults.

 » It’s recommended that an adult always do supervision when 
children use MY HOOD football goal.

 » MY HOOD football goal is only to use at private areas. 
 » MY HOOD football goal is only for domestic use, not for 
commercial use.

 » It’s recommended frequently to clean the goal frame with water and 
soap, to avoid spreading bacteria among different users. 

 » MY HOOD goal frames in plastic, aluminum, or stainless steel, 
generally don’t need any maintenance but it’s recommended to add 
oil on screw, nuts and other moving parts to avoid it get rusty.

 » This product must be returned to appropriate rubbish station. Don’t 
dispose it together with kitchen trash.

On next page is assembling instruction. Please follow it carefully and 
make sure screws and clamps are securely tighten and fasten.

  Football goals are tested and approved according to EN71. 

MY HOOD is produced in Taiwan for Euro Play, Industrivej 16, DK-
6630 Rødding.

  DEUTSCH
Bedienungsanleitung My Hood Golazo goal

Es ist wichtig, dass Sie das Folgende sorgfältig lesen, bevor Sie das 
MY HOOD Fußballtor in Gebrauch nehmen.

Verwendung des MY HOOD Fußballtors – Sicherheitshinweise:  

WARNUNG
 » Das MY HOOD Fußballtor ist für Kinder unter 3 Jahren nicht 
geeignet. Er enthält Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr 
darstellen können. 

 » Das Fußballtor muss von einem Erwachsenen zusammengebaut 
werden. Einige Tore können leichter von 2 Erwachsenen montiert 
werden.

 » Es wird empfohlen, dass ein Erwachsener immer Aufsicht führt, 
wenn Kinder das MY HOOD Fußballtor nutzen.

 » Das MY HOOD Fußballtor ist nur im privaten Bereich zu nutzen. 
 » Das MY HOOD Fußballtor ist nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch 
gedacht, nicht für kommerziellen Gebrauch.

 » Es wird empfohlen, den Torrahmen regelmäßig mit Wasser und 
Seife zu reinigen, um die Verbreitung von Bakterien unter den 
verschiedenen Nutzern zu vermeiden. 

 » MY HOOD Torrahmen aus Kunststoff, Aluminium oder Edelstahl 
benötigen in der Regel keine Wartung, es wird jedoch empfohlen, 
Öl auf Schrauben, Muttern und andere bewegliche Teile zu geben, 
um das Rosten zu verhindern.

 » Dieses Produkt muss zur Entsorgung zu der entsprechenden 
Entsorgungsstation gebracht werden. Entsorgen Sie es nicht 
zusammen mit dem Hausmüll.

Auf der nächsten Seite finden Sie die Montageanleitung. Befolgen 
Sie diese sorgfältig, und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schrauben und 
Klemmen fest angezogen und befestigt sind.

  Fußballtore werden nach EN71 getestet und genehmigt.

Das MY HOOD wird in Taiwan für Euro Play, Industriej 16, DK-6630 
Rødding hergestellt.
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  FRANCAIS
Manuel d’utilisation de My Hood Golazo

Vous devez lire attentivement les instructions importantes ci-dessous 
avant de commencer à utiliser le but de football MY HOOD.

Utilisation du but de football MY HOOD Sécurité et avertissements: 

AVERTISSEMENT
 » Le but de football MY HOOD n’est pas destiné aux enfants de 
moins de 3 ans. Il contient de petites pièces susceptibles de 
présenter un risque d’étouffement. 

 » Le but de football doit être monté par un adulte. Certains buts 
peuvent être plus faciles à monter si deux adultes s’en occupent.

 » Les enfants doivent toujours être surveillés par un adulte lorsqu’ils 
utilisent le but de football MY HOOD.

 » Le but de football MY HOOD ne doit être utilisé que dans des 
espaces privés. 

 » Le but de football MY HOOD est exclusivement destiné à un usage 
privé et pas à un usage commercial.

 » Il est recommandé de nettoyer régulièrement le cadre du but avec 
de l’eau et du savon, afin d’éviter la propagation des bactéries 
entre les différents utilisateurs. 

 » Les cadres de buts MY HOOD en plastique, en aluminium ou en 
acier inoxydable, ne nécessitent généralement aucun entretien, 
mais il est recommandé de mettre de l’huile sur les vis, les écrous 
et sur d’autres pièces mobiles pour éviter qu’ils ne prennent la 
rouille.

 » Ce produit doit être retourné à la station d’épuration appropriée. 
Évitez de le jeter avec les déchets ménagers.

Vous trouverez à la page suivante les instructions de montage. 
Veuillez les suivre scrupuleusement et assurez-vous que les vis et les 
attaches sont bien serrées et fixées.

  Ces buts de football sont testés et approuvés conformément 
à la norme EN71. 

MY HOOD est produit en Taiwan pour Euro Play, Industrivej 16, 
DK-6630 Rødding.

  ESPANOL
Manual del usuario My Hood Golazo  

Importante: lea abajo con más detenimiento antes de empezar a usar 
la portería MY HOOD.

Uso de la portería MY HOOD Seguridad y advertencias:  

ADVERTENCIA
 » La portería MY HOOD no es para niños de menos de 3 años. 
Contiene piezas pequeñas que pueden causar peligros de 
atragantamiento. 

 » La portería debe ser instalada por un adulto. Algunas porterías 
pueden ser más fáciles de instalar si lo hacen 2 adultos.

 » Se recomienda que un adulto supervise siempre que los niños 
utilicen la portería MY HOOD.

 » La portería MY HOOD debe utilizarse únicamente en áreas 
privadas. 

 » La portería MY HOOD es únicamente para uso doméstico, no para 
uso comercial.

 » Se recomienda limpiar con frecuencia el armazón de la portería 
con agua y jabón para evitar la propagación de bacterias entre 
diferentes usuarios. 

 » Los armazones de las porterías MY HOOD en plástico, 
aluminio o acero inoxidable por lo general no necesitan ningún 
mantenimiento, pero se recomienda añadir aceite en tornillos, 
tuercas y otras piezas móviles para evitar que se oxiden.

 » Este producto debe ser devuelto a la estación de desperdicios 
apropiada. No lo deseche junto con la basura de la cocina. 

En la siguiente página están las instrucciones de instalación. Por 
favor, sígalas con detenimiento y asegúrese de que las abrazaderas 
y tornillos estén apretados y sujetos de manera segura.

  Las porterías de fútbol fueron probadas y aprobadas de 
acuerdo con EN71.

MY HOOD es producida en Taiwan para Euro Play, Industrivej 16, 
DK-6630 Rødding.

  ITALIANO
Manuale di istruzioni per My Hood Golazo  

Congratulazioni per l’acquisto della tua nuova porta MY HOOD. 
Leggi con attenzione quanto precisato in seguito prima di iniziare a 
utilizzare MY HOOD.

Come utilizzare MY HOOD Sicurezza e avvertenze:  

AVVERTENZA
 » La porta MY HOOD non è adatta a bambini di età inferiore ai 
3 anni. Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che rischiano di 
soffocare bambini troppo piccoli. 

 » La porta deve essere montata da un adulto. Alcuni modelli sono più 
facili da montare in 2.

 » É consigliata sempre la presenza di un adulto quando i bambini 
giocano con MY HOOD.

 » Gioco previsto solo per uso domestico e non per uso commerciale.
 » Si consiglia di pulire frequentemente il telaio della porta con acqua 
e sapone, per evitare la diffusione di batteri tra i giocatori. 

 » Il telaio di MY HOOD in plastica, alluminio o acciaio inossidabile 
generalmente non ha bisogno di manutenzione, ma si consiglia 
di lubrificare viti, dadi e altre parti mobili per evitare che si 
arrugginiscano.

 » Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito presso le discariche 
autorizzate. Evitare di smaltire con i rifiuti domestici. 

Nella pagina successiva sono allegate le istruzioni di montaggio. 
Seguire attentamente le istruzioni per assicurarsi che viti e morsetti 
siano ben serrati e fissati.
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  Le porte sono testate e approvate conformemente allo 
standard EN71.

MY HOOD è prodotto in Taiwan da Euro Play, Industrivej 16, DK-
6630 Rødding.

  NEDERLANDS
Gebruiksaanwijzing My Hood Golazo

Gefeliciteerd met uw nieuwe MY HOOD-voetbaldoel. 
Hieronder vindt u belangrijke informatie, die u voordat u het MY 
HOOD-voetbaldoel in gebruik neemt, zorgvuldig moet doorlezen.

Hoe gebruikt u het MY HOOD-voetbaldoel Veiligheid en 
waarschuwingen:  

WAARSCHUWING
 » Het MY HOOD-doel is niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar. 
Bevat kleine onderdelen die tot verstikkingsgevaar kunnen leiden. 

 » Een volwassene moet het voetbaldoel in elkaar zetten. Bij sommige 
doelen is het makkelijker om het samen met 2 volwassenen in 
elkaar te zetten.

 » We raden aan dat een volwassene altijd toezicht houdt wanneer 
kinderen gebruik maken van MY HOOD-voetbaldoel.

 » Het MY HOOD-voetbaldoel is uitsluitend bestemd voor 
privégebruik. 

 » Het MY HOOD-voetbaldoel is alleen voor huishoudelijk gebruik, 
niet voor commercieel gebruik bestemd.

 » Om te voorkomen dat bacteriën zich verspreiden onder 
verschillende gebruikers, wordt aanbevolen om het doelframe 
regelmatig met water en zeep te reinigen. 

 » De plastic, aluminium of roestvrij stalen MY HOOD-doelframes 
hebben over het algemeen geen onderhoud nodig, maar het wordt 
aanbevolen om roesten te voorkomen, de schroeven, moeren en 
andere bewegende delen met olie in te smeren.

 » Dit product moet bij de juiste milieustraat worden ingeleverd. Dit 
product kan niet bij het huishoudelijk afval.

Op de volgende pagina vindt u de montagehandleiding. Volg deze 
zorgvuldig en zorg ervoor dat de schroeven en klemmen goed 
vastgedraaid en bevestigd worden.

  De voetbaldoelen zijn getest en goedgekeurd 
overeenkomstig EN71.

MY HOOD/HOMEGOAL wordt geproduceerd in Taiwan voor Euro 
Play, Industrivej 16, DK-6630 Rødding.

  POLSKI
Instrukcja obsługi My Hood Golazo   

Gratulujemy zdobycia nowej bramki piłkarskiej MY HOOD. 
Poniżej ważne należy uważnie przeczytać przed rozpoczęciem 
korzystania z MY HOOD gola piłki nożnej.

Korzystanie z bramki piłkarskiej MY HOOD Bezpieczeństwo i 
ostrzeżenia::  

OSTRZEŻENIE
 » MY HOOD piłkarski cel nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci 
poniżej 3 lat. Zawierają małe części, które mogą powodować 
niebezpieczeństwo zadławienia. 

 » Cel piłki nożnej musi być zmontowany przez osobę dorosłą. 
Niektóre cele mogą być łatwiejsze do złożenia, jeśli 2 osoby 
dorosłe.

 » Zaleca się, aby osoba dorosła zawsze wykonywała nadzór, gdy 
dzieci korzystają z bramki piłkarskiej MY HOOD.

 » Bramka piłkarska MY HOOD jest przeznaczona do użytku 
wyłącznie na terenach prywatnych. 

 » MY HOOD jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku domowego, a 
nie do użytku komercyjnego.

 » Zaleca się częste czyszczenie ramki celem wodą z mydłem, 
aby uniknąć rozprzestrzeniania się bakterii wśród różnych 
użytkowników. 

 » Ramki do celów MY HOOD z tworzywa sztucznego, aluminium lub 
stali nierdzewnej, zazwyczaj nie wymagają konserwacji, ale zaleca 
się dodawanie oleju na śrubę, nakrętki i inne ruchome części, aby 
uniknąć zardzewiania.

 » Ten produkt musi zostać zwrócony do odpowiedniej stacji śmieci. 
Nie należy wyrzucać go razem z odpadkami kuchennymi.

Na następnej stronie jest montaż instrukcji. Należy uważnie 
śledzić i upewnić się, że śruby i zaciski są bezpiecznie dokręcone i 
zamocowane.

  Bramki piłkarskie są testowane i zatwierdzane zgodnie 
z EN71.

MY HOOD jest produkowany w Tajwan dla Euro Play, Industrivej 16, 
DK-6630 Rødding.

  SVENSKA
Användarhandbok My Hood Golazo

Grattis med din nya MY HOOD/HOMEGOAL fotbollsmål. 
Nedan viktigt ska du läsa noga innan du börjar använda MY HOOD/
HOMEGOAL fotbollsmål.

Användning av MY HOOD fotbollsmål Säkerhet och varningar:  

VARNING
 » MY HOOD fotbollsmål är inte för barn under 3 år. Innehåller små 
delar som kan orsaka kvävningsrisker. 

 » Fotbollsmålet måste monteras av en vuxen. Vissa mål kan vara 
lättare att montera om 2 vuxna.

 » Det rekommenderas att en vuxen alltid gör tillsyn när barn 
använder MY HOOD fotbollsmål.

 » MY HOOD fotboll mål är endast att använda på privata områden. 
 » MY HOOD fotbollsmål är endast för hemmabruk, inte för 
kommersiellt bruk.

 » Det rekommenderas ofta att rengöra målramen med vatten och 
tvål, för att undvika spridning av bakterier bland olika användare. 
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 » My HOOD/HOMEGOAL trämål ramar är målade med 
väderbeständig utomhusfärg. Det rekommenderas att måla 
träramen var 2-4 år.

 » MY HOOD målramar i plast, aluminium eller rostfritt stål, behöver 
vanligtvis inget underhåll men det rekommenderas att lägga till 
olja på skruv, muttrar och andra rörliga delar för att undvika att det 
blir rostigt. 

 » Denna produkt måste returneras till lämplig sopstation. Släng den 
inte tillsammans med kökströdder. 

På nästa sida monterar instruktion. Följ den noga och se till att 
skruvarna och klämmorna är ordentligt åtdragna och fastsatta.

  Fotbollsmålen testas och godkänns enligt EN71. 

MY HOOD/HOMEGOAL produceras i Taiwan för Euro Play, 
Industrivej 16, DK-6630 Rødding.
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MY HOOD Golazo 110 x 90 cm

20 pcs 4 pcs 1 pcs

2

1
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  DANSK
Sådan samles målet
1. Det er nemmere at samle målet, hvis alle stængerne er sorteret 

efter længde - se tegning 1.
2. Uden at stramme, fastgør skruerne til samlingerne som vist på 

tegning 3.
3. Saml målrammen som vist på tegning 2, og stram alle skruerne. 

Start ved samle først bund og top.
4. Montér nettet på rammen ved brug af plastik clipsene. De røde 

flapper på nettet skal være i hhv. højre og venstre øverste hjørne. 

Fastgørelse af målet
Brug jordspydene til fastgøre målet til jorden. Spydene skal sidde 
solidt og stramt i jorden. Er jorden for hård til at montere jordspydene, 
kan det være nødvendigt at fastgøre målet på anden vis som f.eks 
med skruer eller pløkker.

  ENGLISH
Assemble the goal
1. It’s easier to assemble the goal if all poles are sorted by length - 

see drawing 1.
2. Without tightening, fix the screws to all joints as shown on drawing 

3.
3. Assemble the frame as shown on drawing 2 and tighten all screws. 

Start by assembling the base and top.
4. Use the plastic hangers to fix the net to the frame. The red flaps 

should be in the two front top corners.

Placement of the goal
Use the ground spikes to fasten the goal on the ground. The spikes 
must be securely fastened in the soil. If the soil is too hard to use the 

spikes, you might need to fasten the goal by using screws or pegs.

  DEUTSCH
Montieren Sie das Tor
1. Der Toraufbau ist einfacher, wenn alle Stangen der Länge nach 

sortiert sind - siehe Zeichnung 1.
2. Befestigen Sie die Schrauben, ohne sie festzuziehen, an allen 

Gelenken, wie in Zeichnung 3 gezeigt.
3. Bauen Sie den Rahmen wie in Zeichnung 2 gezeigt zusammen und 

ziehen Sie alle Schrauben fest. Beginnen Sie mit der Montage der 
Basis und der Oberlatte.

4. Verwenden Sie die Kunststoffclips, um das Netz am Rahmen zu 
befestigen. Die roten Klappen sollten sich in den beiden vorderen  
obere Ecken befinden.

Platzierung des Tors
Verwenden Sie die Erdspeere, um das Tor auf dem Boden. Die 
Speere müssen sicher im Boden verankert werden. Wenn der Boden 
zu hart ist, um die Speere zu benutzen, muss das Tor evtl. mit 
Schrauben oder Pflöcken befestigt werden.

  FRANCAIS
Montage du but
1. Il est plus facile d’assembler le but si tous les poteaux sont triés par 

longueur - voir dessin 1.
2. Sans serrer, fixez les vis à tous les joints comme indiqué sur le 

dessin 3.
3. Assemblez le cadre comme indiqué sur le dessin 2 et serrez toutes 

les vis. Commencez par assembler la base et le dessus.
4. Utilisez les crochets en plastique pour fixer le filet au cadre. Les 

rabats rouges doivent être dans les deux coins supérieurs avant.

MY HOOD Golazo 110 x 90 cm

20 pcs 4 pcs 1 pcs

2

1

3

4
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Implantation du but
Utilisez les pointes de fixation au sol pour fixer le but au sol. Les 
pointes doivent être solidement fixées dans le sol. Si le sol est trop 
dur et ne permet pas de fixer les pointes, il faudra peut-être fixer le 
but à l’aide de vis ou de chevilles.

  ESPANOL
Instale la portería
1. Es más fácil armar la portería si todos los postes están ordenados 

por longitud - vea el dibujo 1.
2. Sin apretar, fije los tornillos a todas las juntas como se muestra en 

el dibujo 3.
3. Ensamble el marco como se muestra en el dibujo 2 y apriete todos 

los tornillos. Comience ensamblando la base y la parte superior.
4. Utilice las perchas de plástico para fijar la red al marco. Las 

solapas rojas deben estar en las dos esquinas superiores 
delanteras.

Colocación de la portería
Utilice las espigas para el suelo par sujetar la portería. Las espigas 
deben sujetarse de forma segura en el suelo. Si el suelo es 
demasiado duro para usar las espigas, puede ser necesario sujetar 
la portería utilizando tornillos o clavijas.

  ITALIANO
Montare la porta
1. È più facile assemblare la porta se tutti i pali sono ordinati per 

lunghezza - vedere il disegno 1.
2. Senza serrare, fissare le viti a tutti i giunti come indicato nel 

disegno 3.
3. Montare il telaio come mostrato nel disegno 2 e serrare tutte le viti. 

Inizia assemblando la base e la parte superiore.
4. Usa i ganci di plastica per fissare la rete al telaio. I lembi rossi 

dovrebbero trovarsi nei due angoli superiori anteriori.

Posizionamento della porta
Utilizzare i piedini per fissare la porta a terra. I piedini devono essere 
fissati saldamente nel terreno. Se il terreno fosse troppo duro per 
utilizzare le punte, potrebbe essere necessario fissare la porta 
utilizzando viti o picchetti.

  NEDERLANDS
Het in elkaar zetten van het doel
1. Het is gemakkelijker om het doel in elkaar te zetten als alle palen 

op lengte zijn gesorteerd - zie tekening 1.
2. Bevestig de schroeven aan alle verbindingen zonder ze vast te 

draaien, zoals aangegeven op tekening 3.
3. Monteer het frame zoals aangegeven op tekening 2 en draai 

alle schroeven vast. Begin met het monteren van de basis en de 
bovenkant.

4. Gebruik de plastic hangers om het net aan het frame te bevestigen. 
De rode flappen moeten zich in de twee voorste bovenhoeken 
bevinden.

Het plaatsen van het doel
Gebruik de bodempinnen om het op de grond vast te zetten. De 
bodempinnen moeten stevig in de grond worden vastgezet. Als de 
grond te hard is om de bodempinnen te gebruiken, dient u het doel 
met schroeven of haringen vast te zetten.

  POLSKI
Zbierz cel
1. Łatwiej jest złożyć bramkę, jeśli wszystkie tyczki są posortowane 

według długości - patrz rys. 1.
2. Bez dokręcania przykręć śruby do wszystkich połączeń, jak 

pokazano na rysunku 3.
3. Zmontuj ramę jak pokazano na rysunku 2 i dokręć wszystkie śruby. 

Zacznij od złożenia podstawy i blatu.
4. Użyj plastikowych wieszaków, aby przymocować siatkę do ramy. 

Czerwone klapy powinny znajdować się w dwóch przednich 
górnych rogach.

Umieszczenie celu
Użyj kolce ziemi, aby przymocować cel na ziemi. Kolce muszą być 
bezpiecznie przymocowane w glebie. Jeśli gleba jest zbyt trudna do 
użycia kolców, może być potrzebne do zamocowania celu za pomocą 
śrub lub kołków.

  SVENSKA
Montera målet
1. Det är lättare att sätta ihop målet om alla stolpar är sorterade efter 

längd - se ritning 1.
2. Utan att dra åt, fäst skruvarna i alla skarvar som visas på ritning 3.
3. Montera ramen enligt ritning 2 och dra åt alla skruvar. Börja med att 

montera botten och toppen.
4. Använd plasthängarna för att fästa nätet på ramen. De röda flikarna 

ska sitta i de två främre övre hörnen.

Placering av målet
Använd marken spikar för att fästa målet på marken. Spikarna måste 
vara ordentligt fastsatta i jorden. Om jorden är för svår att använda 
spikarna, kan det behövas för att fästa målet med hjälp av skruvar 
eller pinnar.
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Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 

20 pcs 4 pcs 1 pcs

2

1

MY HOOD Golazo 153 x 100 cm
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Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 

20 pcs 4 pcs 1 pcs

2

1

MY HOOD Golazo 183 x 132 cm
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Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 

20 pcs 4 pcs 1 pcs

2

1

MY HOOD Golazo 183 x 132 cm

Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 

25 pcs 8 pcs 1 pcs

2

1

MY HOOD Golazo 244 x 183 cm
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Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 

25 pcs 8 pcs 1 pcs
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  DANSK
Sådan samles målet
1. Det er nemmere at samle målet, hvis alle stængerne er sorteret 

efter længde - se tegning 1.
2. Uden at stramme, fastgør skruerne til samlingerne som vist på 

tegning 3.
3. Saml stængerne med connector (F1), ved at følge trinene vist på 

tegning 4.
4. Saml målrammen som vist på tegning 2, og stram alle skruerne. 

Start ved samle først bund og top.
5. Montér nettet på rammen ved brug af plastik clipsene. De røde 

flapper på nettet skal være i hhv. højre og venstre øverste hjørne. 

Fastgørelse af målet
Brug jordspydene til fastgøre målet til jorden. Spydene skal sidde 
solidt og stramt i jorden. Er jorden for hård til at montere jordspydene, 
kan det være nødvendigt at fastgøre målet på anden vis som f.eks 
med skruer eller pløkker.

  ENGLISH
Assemble the goal
1. It’s easier to assemble the goal if all poles are sorted by length - 

see drawing 1.
2. Without tightening, fix the screws to all joints as shown on drawing 

3.
3. Fix the poles with connectors (F1), taking the steps shown on 

drawing 4.
4. Assemble the frame as shown on drawing 2 and tighten all screws. 

Start by assembling the base and top.
5. Use the plastic hangers to fix the net to the frame. The red flaps 

should be in the two front top corners.

Placement of the goal
Use the ground spikes to fasten the goal on the ground. The spikes 
must be securely fastened in the soil. If the soil is too hard to use the 
spikes, you might need to fasten the goal by using screws or pegs.

  DEUTSCH
Montieren Sie das Tor
1. Der Toraufbau ist einfacher, wenn alle Stangen der Länge nach 

sortiert sind - siehe Zeichnung 1.
2. Befestigen Sie die Schrauben, ohne sie festzuziehen, an allen 

Gelenken, wie in Zeichnung 3 gezeigt.
3. Befestigen Sie die Stangen mit Verbindern (F1), indem Sie die in 

Zeichnung 4 gezeigten Schritte ausführen.
4. Bauen Sie den Rahmen wie in Zeichnung 2 gezeigt zusammen und 

ziehen Sie alle Schrauben fest. Beginnen Sie mit der Montage der 
Basis und der Oberlatte.

5. Verwenden Sie die Kunststoffclips, um das Netz am Rahmen zu 
befestigen. Die roten Klappen sollten sich in den beiden vorderen  
obere Ecken befinden.

Platzierung des Tors
Verwenden Sie die Erdspeere, um das Tor auf dem Boden. Die 
Speere müssen sicher im Boden verankert werden. Wenn der Boden 
zu hart ist, um die Speere zu benutzen, muss das Tor evtl. mit 
Schrauben oder Pflöcken befestigt werden.

  FRANCAIS
Montage du but
1. Il est plus facile d’assembler le but si tous les poteaux sont triés par 

longueur - voir dessin 1.
2. Sans serrer, fixez les vis à tous les joints comme indiqué sur le 

3 4
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Venligst se vejledningen på side 13-14
Please read guide on page 13-14 
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dessin 3.
3. Fixez les poteaux avec les connecteurs (F1) en suivant les étapes 

indiquées sur le dessin 4.
4. Assemblez le cadre comme indiqué sur le dessin 2 et serrez toutes 

les vis. Commencez par assembler la base et le dessus.
5. Utilisez les crochets en plastique pour fixer le filet au cadre. Les 

rabats rouges doivent être dans les deux coins supérieurs avant.

Implantation du but
Utilisez les pointes de fixation au sol pour fixer le but au sol. Les 
pointes doivent être solidement fixées dans le sol. Si le sol est trop 
dur et ne permet pas de fixer les pointes, il faudra peut-être fixer le 
but à l’aide de vis ou de chevilles.

  ESPANOL
Instale la portería
1. Es más fácil armar la portería si todos los postes están ordenados 

por longitud - vea el dibujo 1.
2. Sin apretar, fije los tornillos a todas las juntas como se muestra en 

el dibujo 3.
3. Fije los postes con conectores (F1), siguiendo los pasos que se 

muestran en el dibujo 4.
4. Ensamble el marco como se muestra en el dibujo 2 y apriete todos 

los tornillos. Comience ensamblando la base y la parte superior.
5. Utilice las perchas de plástico para fijar la red al marco. Las 

solapas rojas deben estar en las dos esquinas superiores 
delanteras.

Colocación de la portería
Utilice las espigas para el suelo par sujetar la portería. Las espigas 
deben sujetarse de forma segura en el suelo. Si el suelo es 
demasiado duro para usar las espigas, puede ser necesario sujetar 
la portería utilizando tornillos o clavijas.

  ITALIANO
Montare la porta
1. È più facile assemblare la porta se tutti i pali sono ordinati per 

lunghezza - vedere il disegno 1.
2. Senza serrare, fissare le viti a tutti i giunti come indicato nel 

disegno 3.
3. Fissare i poli con i connettori (F1), seguendo i passaggi indicati nel 

disegno 4.
4. Montare il telaio come mostrato nel disegno 2 e serrare tutte le viti. 

Inizia assemblando la base e la parte superiore.
5. Usa i ganci di plastica per fissare la rete al telaio. I lembi rossi 

dovrebbero trovarsi nei due angoli superiori anteriori.

Posizionamento della porta
Utilizzare i piedini per fissare la porta a terra. I piedini devono essere 
fissati saldamente nel terreno. Se il terreno fosse troppo duro per 
utilizzare le punte, potrebbe essere necessario fissare la porta 
utilizzando viti o picchetti.

  NEDERLANDS
Het in elkaar zetten van het doel

1. Het is gemakkelijker om het doel in elkaar te zetten als alle palen 
op lengte zijn gesorteerd - zie tekening 1.

2. Bevestig de schroeven aan alle verbindingen zonder ze vast te 
draaien, zoals aangegeven op tekening 3.

3. Bevestig de palen met connectoren (F1) volgens de stappen die 
worden weergegeven op tekening 4.

4. Monteer het frame zoals aangegeven op tekening 2 en draai 
alle schroeven vast. Begin met het monteren van de basis en de 
bovenkant.

5. Gebruik de plastic hangers om het net aan het frame te bevestigen. 
De rode flappen moeten zich in de twee voorste bovenhoeken 
bevinden.

Het plaatsen van het doel
Gebruik de bodempinnen om het op de grond vast te zetten. De 
bodempinnen moeten stevig in de grond worden vastgezet. Als de 
grond te hard is om de bodempinnen te gebruiken, dient u het doel 
met schroeven of haringen vast te zetten.

  POLSKI
Zbierz cel
1. Łatwiej jest złożyć bramkę, jeśli wszystkie tyczki są posortowane 

według długości - patrz rys. 1.
2. Bez dokręcania przykręć śruby do wszystkich połączeń, jak 

pokazano na rysunku 3.
3. Zamocuj słupy łącznikami (F1), postępując zgodnie z rys. 4.
4. Zmontuj ramę jak pokazano na rysunku 2 i dokręć wszystkie śruby. 

Zacznij od złożenia podstawy i blatu.
5. Użyj plastikowych wieszaków, aby przymocować siatkę do ramy. 

Czerwone klapy powinny znajdować się w dwóch przednich 
górnych rogach.

Umieszczenie celu
Użyj kolce ziemi, aby przymocować cel na ziemi. Kolce muszą być 
bezpiecznie przymocowane w glebie. Jeśli gleba jest zbyt trudna do 
użycia kolców, może być potrzebne do zamocowania celu za pomocą 
śrub lub kołków.

  SVENSKA
Montera målet
1. Det är lättare att sätta ihop målet om alla stolpar är sorterade efter 

längd - se ritning 1.
2. Utan att dra åt, fäst skruvarna i alla skarvar som visas på ritning 3.
3. Fäst polerna med kopplingar (F1) genom att följa stegen som visas 

på ritning 4.
4. Montera ramen enligt ritning 2 och dra åt alla skruvar. Börja med att 

montera botten och toppen.
5. Använd plasthängarna för att fästa nätet på ramen. De röda flikarna 

ska sitta i de två främre övre hörnen.

Placering av målet
Använd marken spikar för att fästa målet på marken. Spikarna måste 
vara ordentligt fastsatta i jorden. Om jorden är för svår att använda 
spikarna, kan det behövas för att fästa målet med hjälp av skruvar 
eller pinnar.
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